



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 539 FROM N OF ELLIOT ST TO N OF I-4

Call Order: 004
Counties: POLK

Contract: E1Y39
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 45147015201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$493,115.22	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$506,916.00	102.80%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$565,505.75	114.68%
4	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$619,795.88	125.69%
5	BURGESS CIVIL, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$653,824.64	132.59%
6	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$694,163.58	140.77%
7	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$738,984.56	149.86%
8	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$854,927.40	173.37%
9	DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$984,998.60	199.75%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

District: District 1

Counties: POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45147015201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 539 FROM N OF ELLIOT ST TO N OF I-4

The improvements under this project consist of milling and resurfacing, and pavement markings on SR 539 from North of Elliot Street to North of I-4 in Polk County

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45147015201		(1.000) LS	15,342.93000	15,342.93	28,061.15000	28,061.15	22,445.00000	22,445.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45147015201		(60.000) DA (LS)	16,720.57000	16,720.57	15,961.01000	15,961.01	23,000.00000	23,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		144.000 HR	87.57000	12,610.08	86.88000	12,510.72	80.00000	11,520.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,160.000 ED	0.28000	604.80	0.44000	950.40	0.29000	626.40
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,200.000 ED	0.13000	156.00	0.02000	24.00	0.11000	132.00
0030 0102 78 2 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		546.000 EA	6.67000	3,641.82	4.73000	2,582.58	4.83000	2,637.18
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		296.000 ED	13.34000	3,948.64	21.17000	6,266.32	13.78000	4,078.88



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102104		120.000	27.36000	3,283.20	199.32000	23,918.40	26.82000	3,218.40
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0045	0102107 1		120.000	21.89000	2,626.80	5.11000	613.20	26.82000	3,218.40
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102115		56.000	0.56000	31.36	0.88000	49.28	0.11000	6.16
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0102913 12		0.123	5,420.81000	666.76	4,100.73000	504.39	0.01000	0.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP			GM						
0060	0102913 21		0.369	12,467.83000	4,600.63	12,643.74000	4,665.54	0.01000	0.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"			GM						
0065	0102913 22		0.123	5,420.81000	666.76	4,100.73000	504.39	0.01000	0.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0070	0102913 31		0.123	12,467.89000	1,533.55	12,302.03000	1,513.15	0.01000	0.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0075	0104 18		15.000	120.08000	1,801.20	153.32000	2,299.80	205.00000	3,075.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0080	0107 1		6.000	362.13000	2,172.78	1.02000	6.12	205.00000	1,230.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0107 2 MOWING		3.760 AC	900.12000	3,384.45	1.02000	3.84	285.00000	1,071.60
0090 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		9,704.000 SY	2.04000	19,796.16	2.84000	27,559.36	4.00000	38,816.00
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		2,966.000 SY	3.33000	9,876.78	3.19000	9,461.54	3.75000	11,122.50
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		800.600 TN	128.53000	102,901.12	118.66000	94,999.20	154.61000	123,780.77
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,045.300 TN	168.26000	175,882.18	156.91000	164,018.02	194.33000	203,133.15
0110 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.570 GM	2,000.27000	3,140.42	2,627.00000	4,124.39	2,682.33000	4,211.26
0115 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		0.206 GM	2,157.77000	444.50	5,355.97000	1,103.33	5,364.66000	1,105.12
0120 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		226.000 LF	1.11000	250.86	1.79000	404.54	1.82000	411.32



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0710 11125		472.000	1.67000	788.24	2.10000	991.20	2.15000	1,014.80
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		LF						
0130 0710 11131		0.864	1,106.12000	955.69	601.41000	519.62	616.94000	533.04
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						
0135 0710 11141		0.290	1,111.28000	322.27	735.59000	213.32	751.05000	217.80
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0140 0710 11160		26.000	50.01000	1,300.26	47.29000	1,229.54	48.28000	1,255.28
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0145 0710 11170		70.000	50.01000	3,500.70	42.03000	2,942.10	42.92000	3,004.40
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0150 0710 11201		1.060	2,000.27000	2,120.29	2,627.00000	2,784.62	2,682.33000	2,843.27
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0155 0710 11241		0.140	1,111.21000	155.57	735.57000	102.98	751.05000	105.15
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45147015201		(1.000) LS	35,815.00000	35,815.00	35,815.00000	35,815.00	35,815.00000	35,815.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$431,042.37		\$446,703.05		\$503,627.88	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		273.000 EA	6.67000	1,820.91	4.73000	1,291.29	4.83000	1,318.59
0170 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45147015201		(1.000) LS	8,890.11000	8,890.11	8,773.12000	8,773.12	8,957.91000	8,957.91
0175 0711 11103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS		0.103 GM	12,946.70000	1,333.51	12,620.87000	1,299.95	13,273.24000	1,367.14
0180 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		113.000 LF	4.45000	502.85	3.47000	392.11	3.54000	400.02
0185 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		156.000 LF	6.67000	1,040.52	6.94000	1,082.64	7.08000	1,104.48



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.145 GM	3,755.31000	544.52	2,473.52000	358.66	2,615.81000	379.29
0195 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	277.82000	1,111.28	76.71000	306.84	78.32000	313.28
0200 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		20.000 EA	111.13000	2,222.60	55.69000	1,113.80	56.87000	1,137.40
0205 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.070 GM	5,000.71000	350.05	2,561.86000	179.33	2,615.81000	183.11
0210 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		80.000 LF	22.23000	1,778.40	17.76000	1,420.80	18.13000	1,450.40
0215 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		9.000 EA	222.25000	2,000.25	228.02000	2,052.18	232.83000	2,095.47
0220 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	111.13000	1,000.17	95.62000	860.58	97.64000	878.76
0225 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	444.51000	5,334.12	1,382.85000	16,594.20	1,411.98000	16,943.76



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0230 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.785 GM	6,625.11000	5,200.71	6,869.45000	5,392.52	6,969.77000	5,471.27
0235 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.432 GM	3,871.41000	1,672.45	1,698.59000	733.79	1,742.44000	752.73
0240 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.530 GM	6,667.58000	3,533.82	6,825.98000	3,617.77	6,969.77000	3,693.98
0245 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.123 GM	34,693.09000	4,267.25	36,204.88000	4,453.20	37,891.67000	4,660.68
0250 0713103121 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 6" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.246 GM	48,787.15000	12,001.64	14,675.33000	3,610.13	15,359.02000	3,778.32
0255 0713103181 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.123 GM	13,009.92000	1,600.22	9,052.20000	1,113.42	9,473.99000	1,165.30
0260 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.123 GM	34,693.09000	4,267.25	36,204.88000	4,453.20	37,891.67000	4,660.68
0265 0713103381 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.123 GM	13,009.92000	1,600.22	9,052.20000	1,113.42	9,473.99000	1,165.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$62,072.85 \$60,212.95 \$61,877.87

Contract Grand Totals:

\$493,115.22

\$506,916.00

565,505.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(6) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	69,528.77000	69,528.77	55,473.21000	55,473.21	44,550.00000	44,550.00
MOBILIZATION 45147015201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(60.000)	72,150.00000	72,150.00	22,312.50000	22,312.50	7,703.55000	7,703.55
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45147015201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		144.000	1.00000	144.00	89.25000	12,852.00	116.82000	16,822.08
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		2,160.000	0.30000	648.00	0.45000	972.00	0.25000	540.00
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		1,200.000	0.01000	12.00	0.21000	252.00	0.12000	144.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 78 2		546.000	6.60000	3,603.60	6.30000	3,439.80	6.00000	3,276.00
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0035	0102 99		296.000	1.00000	296.00	21.46000	6,352.16	12.00000	3,552.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102104		120.000	1.00000	120.00	26.25000	3,150.00	50.00000	6,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(6) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		120.000 ED	1.00000	120.00	36.75000	4,410.00	50.00000	6,000.00
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		56.000 ED	1.00000	56.00	0.89000	49.84	0.50000	28.00
0055 0102913 12 REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		0.123 GM	1.00000	0.12	5,548.78000	682.50	5,000.00000	615.00
0060 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.369 GM	1.00000	0.37	12,107.72000	4,467.75	11,500.00000	4,243.50
0065 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.123 GM	1.00000	0.12	5,548.78000	682.50	5,000.00000	615.00
0070 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.123 GM	1.00000	0.12	12,762.20000	1,569.75	1,800.00000	221.40
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		15.000 EA	150.00000	2,250.00	210.00000	3,150.00	100.00000	1,500.00
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		6.000 AC	10.00000	60.00	115.50000	693.00	50.00000	300.00
0085 0107 2 MOWING		3.760 AC	10.00000	37.60	115.50000	434.28	100.00000	376.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(6) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		9,704.000 SY	4.00000	38,816.00	6.31000	61,232.24	1.72000	16,690.88
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		2,966.000 SY	4.00000	11,864.00	10.97000	32,537.02	5.69000	16,876.54
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		800.600 TN	150.12000	120,186.07	147.49000	118,080.49	255.46000	204,521.28
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,045.300 TN	180.71000	188,896.16	199.14000	208,161.04	238.00000	248,781.40
0110 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.570 GM	1,980.00000	3,108.60	1,890.00000	2,967.30	1,980.00000	3,108.60
0115 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		0.206 GM	2,200.00000	453.20	2,038.83000	420.00	2,200.00000	453.20
0120 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		226.000 LF	1.10000	248.60	1.05000	237.30	1.10000	248.60
0125 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		472.000 LF	1.65000	778.80	1.58000	745.76	1.65000	778.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(6) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.864 GM	1,100.00000	950.40	1,045.14000	903.00	1,100.00000	950.40
0135 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.290 GM	1,100.00000	319.00	1,050.00000	304.50	1,100.00000	319.00
0140 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		26.000 EA	49.50000	1,287.00	47.25000	1,228.50	49.50000	1,287.00
0145 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		70.000 EA	49.50000	3,465.00	47.25000	3,307.50	49.50000	3,465.00
0150 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.060 GM	1,980.00000	2,098.80	1,890.00000	2,003.40	1,980.00000	2,098.80
0155 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.140 GM	1,100.00000	154.00	1,050.00000	147.00	1,100.00000	154.00
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45147015201		(1.000) LS	35,815.00000	35,815.00	35,815.00000	35,815.00	35,815.00000	35,815.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(6) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$557,467.33		\$589,033.34		\$632,035.03	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0706 1 3		273.000	6.60000	1,801.80	6.30000	1,719.90	6.60000	1,801.80
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA								
0170 0710 90		(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	14,070.00000	14,070.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL LS SURFACE 45147015201								
0175 0711 11103		0.103	13,200.00000	1,359.60	12,233.01000	1,260.00	13,200.00000	1,359.60
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, GM SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS								
0180 0711 11123		113.000	4.40000	497.20	4.20000	474.60	4.40000	497.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT								
0185 0711 11125		156.000	6.60000	1,029.60	6.30000	982.80	6.60000	1,029.60
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK								
0190 0711 11141		0.145	3,850.00000	558.25	3,548.28000	514.50	3,850.00000	558.25
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, GM 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(6) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	275.00000	1,100.00	262.50000	1,050.00	275.00000	1,100.00
0200 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		20.000 EA	110.00000	2,200.00	105.00000	2,100.00	110.00000	2,200.00
0205 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.070 GM	4,950.00000	346.50	4,725.00000	330.75	4,950.00000	346.50
0210 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		80.000 LF	22.00000	1,760.00	21.00000	1,680.00	22.00000	1,760.00
0215 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		9.000 EA	220.00000	1,980.00	210.00000	1,890.00	220.00000	1,980.00
0220 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	110.00000	990.00	105.00000	945.00	110.00000	990.00
0225 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	440.00000	5,280.00	420.00000	5,040.00	440.00000	5,280.00
0230 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.785 GM	6,600.00000	5,181.00	6,259.87000	4,914.00	6,600.00000	5,181.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(6) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0711 16131		0.432	3,850.00000	1,663.20	3,657.99000	1,580.25	3,850.00000	1,663.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0240 0711 16201		0.530	6,600.00000	3,498.00	6,300.00000	3,339.00	6,600.00000	3,498.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0245 0713103101		0.123	35,200.00000	4,329.60	32,780.49000	4,032.00	35,200.00000	4,329.60
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0250 0713103121		0.246	49,500.00000	12,177.00	48,018.29000	11,812.50	49,500.00000	12,177.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 6" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0255 0713103181		0.123	13,200.00000	1,623.60	12,292.68000	1,512.00	13,200.00000	1,623.60
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0260 0713103201		0.123	35,200.00000	4,329.60	32,780.49000	4,032.00	35,200.00000	4,329.60
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0265 0713103381		0.123	13,200.00000	1,623.60	12,292.68000	1,512.00	13,200.00000	1,623.60
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$62,328.55		\$64,791.30		\$62,128.55	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(6) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$619,795.88		\$653,824.64		694,163.58	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45147015201		(1.000) LS	91,825.00000	91,825.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	92,000.00000	92,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45147015201		(60.000) DA (LS)	59,325.00000	59,325.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		144.000 HR	125.00000	18,000.00	100.00000	14,400.00	100.00000	14,400.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,160.000 ED	0.35000	756.00	0.25000	540.00	1.00000	2,160.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,200.000 ED	0.10000	120.00	6.00000	7,200.00	0.25000	300.00
0030 0102 78 2 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		546.000 EA	6.00000	3,276.00	3.00000	1,638.00	7.00000	3,822.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		296.000 ED	25.00000	7,400.00	25.00000	7,400.00	24.00000	7,104.00
0040 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		120.000 ED	50.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	1,200.00	55.00000	6,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		120.000 ED	50.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	1,200.00	55.00000	6,600.00
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		56.000 ED	0.30000	16.80	10.00000	560.00	1.00000	56.00
0055 0102913 12 REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		0.123 GM	4,878.05000	600.00	3,000.00000	369.00	6,000.00000	738.00
0060 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.369 GM	11,219.55000	4,140.01	6,000.00000	2,214.00	16,000.00000	5,904.00
0065 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.123 GM	4,878.05000	600.00	5,000.00000	615.00	6,000.00000	738.00
0070 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.123 GM	11,219.55000	1,380.00	6,000.00000	738.00	16,000.00000	1,968.00
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		15.000 EA	200.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	3,000.00
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		6.000 AC	325.90000	1,955.40	0.01000	0.06	50.00000	300.00
0085 0107 2 MOWING		3.760 AC	810.00000	3,045.60	0.01000	0.04	250.00000	940.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		9,704.000 SY	3.70000	35,904.80	3.00000	29,112.00	9.00000	87,336.00
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		2,966.000 SY	12.55000	37,223.30	3.00000	8,898.00	7.00000	20,762.00
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		800.600 TN	155.15000	124,213.09	327.00000	261,796.20	268.00000	214,560.80
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,045.300 TN	220.85000	230,854.51	327.00000	341,813.10	276.00000	288,502.80
0110 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.570 GM	1,800.00000	2,826.00	500.00000	785.00	3,500.00000	5,495.00
0115 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		0.206 GM	1,941.75000	400.00	500.00000	103.00	7,000.00000	1,442.00
0120 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		226.000 LF	1.00000	226.00	2.00000	452.00	3.00000	678.00
0125 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		472.000 LF	1.50000	708.00	2.00000	944.00	5.00000	2,360.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.864 GM	995.40000	860.03	500.00000	432.00	1,000.00000	864.00
0135 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.290 GM	1,000.00000	290.00	500.00000	145.00	1,100.00000	319.00
0140 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		26.000 EA	45.00000	1,170.00	10.00000	260.00	90.00000	2,340.00
0145 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		70.000 EA	45.00000	3,150.00	10.00000	700.00	70.00000	4,900.00
0150 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.060 GM	1,800.00000	1,908.00	500.00000	530.00	3,500.00000	3,710.00
0155 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.140 GM	1,000.00000	140.00	500.00000	70.00	1,100.00000	154.00
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45147015201		(1.000) LS	35,815.00000	35,815.00	35,815.00000	35,815.00	35,815.00000	35,815.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$683,128.54		\$796,429.40		\$913,868.60	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0706 1 3		273.000	6.00000	1,638.00	4.00000	1,092.00	6.00000	1,638.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA								
0170 0710 90		(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL LS SURFACE 45147015201								
0175 0711 11103		0.103	11,650.50000	1,200.00	10,000.00000	1,030.00	16,000.00000	1,648.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, GM SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS								
0180 0711 11123		113.000	4.00000	452.00	4.00000	452.00	5.00000	565.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT								
0185 0711 11125		156.000	6.00000	936.00	6.00000	936.00	9.00000	1,404.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK								
0190 0711 11141		0.145	3,379.35000	490.01	10,000.00000	1,450.00	3,200.00000	464.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, GM 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	250.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	400.00
0200 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		20.000 EA	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	80.00000	1,600.00
0205 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.070 GM	4,500.00000	315.00	10,000.00000	700.00	3,200.00000	224.00
0210 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		80.000 LF	20.00000	1,600.00	30.00000	2,400.00	22.00000	1,760.00
0215 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		9.000 EA	200.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,800.00	280.00000	2,520.00
0220 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	100.00000	900.00	200.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	1,350.00
0225 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	400.00000	4,800.00	989.00000	11,868.00	1,600.00000	19,200.00
0230 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.785 GM	5,961.80000	4,680.01	10,000.00000	7,850.00	7,800.00000	6,123.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0711 16131		0.432	3,483.80000	1,505.00	10,000.00000	4,320.00	2,000.00000	864.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0240 0711 16201		0.530	6,000.00000	3,180.00	10,000.00000	5,300.00	7,800.00000	4,134.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0245 0713103101		0.123	31,219.55000	3,840.00	20,000.00000	2,460.00	40,000.00000	4,920.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0250 0713103121		0.246	43,902.45000	10,800.00	20,000.00000	4,920.00	16,000.00000	3,936.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 6" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0255 0713103181		0.123	11,707.35000	1,440.00	10,000.00000	1,230.00	10,000.00000	1,230.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0260 0713103201		0.123	31,219.55000	3,840.00	20,000.00000	2,460.00	40,000.00000	4,920.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0265 0713103381		0.123	11,707.35000	1,440.00	10,000.00000	1,230.00	10,000.00000	1,230.00
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$55,856.02		\$58,498.00		\$71,130.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1Y39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$738,984.56		\$854,927.40		984,998.60	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01260716	July 16, 2026	Call Order: 004	Contract: E1Y39
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.